The Bay County Board of Commissioners seeks to fill one (1) at-large representative to a three (3) year term on the Bay County Land Bank Authority. The term expires 10/16/27.

The Authority is comprised of seven (7) members representing specific groups: Treasurer, County Executive, two members of the County Board of Commissioners, two representatives of local units of government selected by a majority of the County Board plus a general public representative. The role of the Land Bank Authority is to deal with unique property issues or to dispose of properties that may not sell at a public auction.

The appointment will be made at the Board of Commissioners' meeting on Tuesday, October 15th, 2024. Individuals interested in this appointment may apply online by visiting the Bay County Board of Commissioners' webpage (listed under Departments) on Bay County's website: https://www.baycountymi.gov/ or pick up an application in the Board of Commissioners' Office, Fourth Floor, Bay County Building, 515 Center Avenue, Bay City, MI 48708. Applications are due on Wednesday, October 9, 2024, at 4:00 p.m.